IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR LINN COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF

SHIPPING 20 TRUST

PROBATE NO. TRPRD 36 228

ORDER VALIDATING EXISTENCE OF TRUST, APPOINTING NEW TRUSTEE AND DETERMINING TERMS OF TRUST

AND NOW, on this 19th day of June, 2012, upon the Petitioners' Petition to Determine Existence of Trust, Appoint New Trustee and Determine Terms of Trust and the attached exhibits, the Court finds the "Shipping 20 Trust" is a valid and existing trust in accordance with the <u>lowa Trust Code</u>; the current trustee shall be removed and Brad Hauge shall be appointed as the trustee for the "Shipping 20 Trust" without bond; and duties of the trustee and other terms of the "Shipping 20 Trust" shall be as set forth in the Petition.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the Shipping 20 Trust" is validly in existence as a trust in accordance with the <u>lowa Trust Code</u>; that the current trustee is removed; and that Brad Hauge is appointed as the successor trustee for the "Shipping 20 Trust" without bond.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the duties of the trustee and any other terms of the "Shipping 20 Trust" are as set forth in the Petition.

Judge, Sixth Judicial District of Iowa